
KATELYNN WALDOCK
Digitally signed by KATELYNN 
WALDOCK 
Date: 2024.08.05 10:54:09 -04'00'

DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release



SALTSTONE DISPOSAL UNITS 8/9 
TASK ORDER NO.: 89303722FEM400209 
MODIFICATION: P00017 

SAVANNAH RIVER MISSION COMPLETION, LLC 
CONTRACT NO.: 89303322DEM000068 

Page 7 of 7 

This bilateral modification decreases funding to CLIN 0001 per Requisition 24EM001806. 

As a result of the above, this order is revised as follows: 

1. Per Requisition 24EM001806, de-obligate FY2023 Saltwaste Disposal Unit 8/9 funds
for Congressional Reprogramming to Radioactive Liquid Tank Waste Stabilization
and Disposition (SR-0014C) in the amount of $3,300,000.00.

2. The obligated amount of CLIN 0001 is decreased by $3,300,000.00 from
$89,425,433.00 to $86,125,433.00.

3. The total obligated amount of the contract is decreased by $3,300,000.00 from
$90,140,778.00 to $86,840,778.00.

4. Section B.4 DOE-B-2013 Obligation of Funds

FROM:

(a) Pursuant to the Clause of this Contract in FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds,
total funds in the amount(s) specified below are obligated for the payment of
allowable costs and fee. It is estimated that this amount is sufficient to cover
performance through the date(s) shown below.

$90,140,778.00 October 01, 2022 to September 30, 2023

TO: 

(a) Pursuant to the Clause of this Contract in FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds,
total funds in the amount(s) specified below are obligated for the payment of
allowable costs and fee. It is estimated that this amount is sufficient to cover
performance through the date(s) shown below.

$86,840,778.00 October 01, 202  to September 30, 2024

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

DOE SRS Public Release Review 
No: DOE-ROI-60826 
Approved for Public Release




